Jacksonville State Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-27-2023

2017-18 VaentinaGiraldo 32.0 72.50 0.59
2022-23 CLAIRE VERMETTE 33.0 73.09 1.36
2018-19 PaulaVega 30.0 73.57 1.67
2021-22 Berta Sanchez Sabe 38.0 73.61 1.68
2016-17 VaentinaGiraldo 32.0 74.06 2.16
2021-22 CLAIRE VERMETTE 35.0 74.43 251
2019-20 CLAIRE VERMETTE 24.0 74.54 2.54
2015-16 MelaniaBajo Geijo 28.0 74.50 2.61
2020-21 CLAIRE VERMETTE 23.0 74.61 2.61
2020-21 Berta Sanchez Sabe 23.0 74.65 2.65
2016-17 Karina Kukkonen 23.0 74.61 2.74
2013-14 Anne Kathri Albrecht 31.0 75.00 3.10
2013-14 Maya Parsons 31.0 75.06 3.16
2010-11 L. Fernandez-Valdes 27.0 75.41 341
2019-20 AnaPerez Altuna 24.0 75.42 3.42

2017-18 VaentinaGiraldo 32.0 40
2006-07 Manuela Tarazona 22.0 126
2018-19 PaulaVega 30.0 135
2021-22 Berta Sanchez Sabe 38.0 136
2010-11 L. Fernandez-Valdes 27.0 137
2016-17 VaentinaGiraldo 32.0 144
2022-23 CLAIRE VERMETTE 33.0 145
2000-01 Angie Green 25.0 157
2013-14 Anne Kathri Albrecht 31.0 187
2009-10 L. Fernandez-Valdes 26.0 189
2013-14 Maya Parsons 31.0 193
2015-16 MelaniaBajo Geijo 28.0 201
1996-97 Erin Elias 18.0 208
2002-03 FlorenciaMoran 28.0 220

2016-17 Karina Kukkonen 23.0 225
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2017-18 VaentinaGiraldo 11 6
2001-02 Angie Green 11 2
2020-21 CLAIRE VERMETTE 8 1
2020-21 Berta Sanchez Sabe 8 1
2020-21 AnaPerez Altuna 8 1
2002-03 Angie Green 9 1
1998-99 Vicki Hanks 9 1
1996-97 Erin Elias 9 1
2018-19 PaulaVega 10 1
2010-11 L. Fernandez-Valdes 10 1
2009-10 L. Fernandez-Valdes 10 1
2005-06 Louise Fleming 10 1
2003-04 Shanelle Howell 10 1
2003-04 FlorenciaMoran 10 1
2000-01 Angie Green 10 1
2013-14 Melani Sisto 11 1
2013-14 Maya Parsons 11 1
2012-13 Maya Parsons 11 1
2008-09 Portia Abbott 11 1
2008-09 Ashley Cox 11 1
2005-06 Shanelle Howell 11 1
2005-06 Mercedes Huarte 11 1
2004-05 Mercedes Huarte 11 1
2004-05 Marilen F. Ruiz 11 1
2002-03 Marie-Eve Dion 11 1
1999-00 Angie Green 11 1
1998-99 Maria Borjesson 11 1
2011-12 Ornella Arrizon 12 1
2011-12 L. Lopez Caballo 12 1
2007-08 Laura Cutler 12 1
2021-22 Berta Sanchez Sabe 13 1
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2017-18 VaentinaGiraldo 32.0 15
2022-23 CLAIRE VERMETTE 33.0 14
2021-22 Berta Sanchez Sabe 38.0 12
2018-19 PaulaVega 30.0 10
2020-21 CLAIRE VERMETTE 23.0 8
2016-17 VaentinaGiraldo 32.0 8
2020-21 Berta Sanchez Sabe 23.0 7
2019-20 CLAIRE VERMETTE 24.0 7
2009-10 L. Fernandez-Valdes 26.0 7
2010-11 L. Fernandez-Valdes 27.0 7
2011-12 L. Fernandez-Valdes 32.0 7
2021-22 CLAIRE VERMETTE 35.0 7
2020-21 AnaPerez Altuna 23.0 6
2016-17 Karina Kukkonen 23.0 6
2015-16 MelaniaBajo Geijo 28.0 6
2013-14 Maya Parsons 31.0 6
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2017-18 Vaentina Giraldo 943 90.6%
2015-16 MelaniaBgjo Geijo 917 90.3%
2020-21 CLAIRE VERMETTE 597 89.9%
2022-23 CLAIREVERMETTE 810 89.5%
2012-13 Maya Parsons 855 88.3%
2021-22 Berta Sanchez Sabe 914 88.2%
2020-21 Berta Sanchez Sabe 597 86.3%
2013-14 Maya Parsons 922 85.8%
2018-19 PaulaVega 936 85.3%
2010-11 L. Fernandez-Valdes 736 84.9%
2013-14 Anne Kathri Albrecht 922 83.4%
2002-03 Marilen F. Ruiz 934 83.2%
2021-22 CLAIREVERMETTE 846 82.9%
2000-01 Angie Green 819 82.5%
2016-17 VaentinaGiraldo 957 81.3%
2021-22 Berta Sanchez Sabe 34 97.1%
2022-23 CLAIRE VERMETTE 33 100.0%
2021-22 CLAIRE VERMETTE 33 94.3%
2016-17 Vaentina Giraldo 32 100.0%
2013-14 Maya Parsons 31 100.0%
2016-17 Pia Ohlenbusch 31 96.9%
2011-12 L. Fernandez-Valdes 31 96.9%
2007-08 Mercedes Huarte 31 96.9%
2013-14 Anne Kathri Albrecht 30 96.8%
2021-22 AnaPerez Altuna 30 90.9%
2018-19 PaulaVega 29 96.7%
2012-13 Maya Parsons 29 96.7%
2015-16 MelaniaBajo Geijo 28 100.0%
2005-06 Shanelle Howell 28 100.0%
2017-18 VaentinaGiraldo 28 96.6%
2013-14 MelaniaBajo Geijo 28 90.3%
2011-12 Astrid Parsson 28 87.5%
2007-08 Laura Cutler 28 87.5%

2022-23 PAULA PEREZ CUBINAS 28 84.8%
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2017-18 VaentinaGiraldo 93
2022-23 CLAIRE VERMETTE 85
2021-22 Berta Sanchez Sabe 85
2016-17 VaentinaGiraldo 83
2021-22 CLAIRE VERMETTE 82
2010-11 L. Fernandez-Valdes 75
2021-22 Valentina Curet 74
2018-19 PaulaVega 74
2013-14 Anne Kathri Albrecht 73
2021-22 AnaPerez Altuna 69
2017-18 PaulaVega 68
2015-16 MelaniaBajo Geijo 67
2022-23 PAULA PEREZ CUBINAS 65
2014-15 MelaniaBajo Geijo 65
2013-14 Melani Sisto 65

2011-12 L. Fernandez-Valdes 65
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2017-18 VaentinaGiraldo 3
2016-17 Pia Ohlenbusch 3
2013-14 Anne Kathri Albrecht 3
2000-01 Kathy Johnson 3
2021-22 Valentina Curet 2
2016-17 Layne Dyar 2
2014-15 Maya Parsons 2
2014-15 Angie Varona 2
2011-12 L. Fernandez-Valdes 2
2010-11 L. Fernandez-Valdes 2
2022-23 EBBY SOMERS 1
2022-23 CLAIRE VERMETTE 1
2022-23 ANNA YMBERN QUINOA 1
2021-22 Berta Sanchez Sabe 1
2020-21 CLAIRE VERMETTE 1
2019-20 Javiera Espinosa 1
2019-20 CLAIRE VERMETTE 1
2018-19 Vaentina Curet 1
2018-19 Pia Ohlenbusch 1
2018-19 AnaPerez Altuna 1
2016-17 PaulaVega 1
2016-17 Karina Kukkonen 1
2015-16 Valentina Giraldo 1
2015-16 MelaniaBajo Geijo 1
2013-14 Maya Parsons 1
2013-14 Erin Gunnels 1
2013-14 Angie Varona 1
2011-12 Ornella Arrizon 1
2011-12 Astrid Parsson 1
2010-11 OrnellaArrizon 1
2010-11 Astrid Parsson 1
2007-08 Mercedes Huarte 1
2005-06 Mercedes Huarte 1
2004-05 Mercedes Huarte 1
2003-04 Marie-Pierre Bernier 1
2002-03 Marilen F. Ruiz 1
2002-03 Marie-Eve Dion 1
2002-03 FlorenciaMoran 1
2001-02 Angie Green 1
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2000-01 Maria Borjesson 1
2000-01 Angie Green 1
2000-01 Angela Worthington 1
1999-00 Marie-Eve Dion 1
1999-00 Maria Borjesson 1
1999-00 Kathy Johnson 1
1997-98 Vicki Hanks 1
1997-98 Marie Mattfolk 1
1997-98 Erin Elias 1
2017-18 Valentina Giraldo 3.0378
2016-17 Valentina Giraldo 3.0916
2021-22 Berta Sanchez Sabe 3.1052
2016-17 Pia Ohlenbusch 3.1450
2007-08 Mercedes Huarte 3.1500
2019-20 AnaPerez Altuna 3.1500
2002-03 FlorenciaMoran 3.1552
2018-19 PaulaVega 3.1613
2022-23 CLAIRE VERMETTE 3.1805
2017-18 PaulaVega 3.1833
2019-20 Layne Dyar 3.2046
2015-16 MelaniaBgjo Geijo 3.2069
1999-00 Marie Mattfolk 3.2075
2014-15 Maya Parsons 3.2084

2020-21 Berta Sanchez Sabe 3.2106
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2017-18 VaentinaGiraldo 4.0984
2021-22 Berta Sanchez Sabe 4.1384
2018-19 PaulaVega 4.1458
2021-22 CLAIRE VERMETTE 4.1501
2022-23 CLAIRE VERMETTE 4.1523
2019-20 CLAIRE VERMETTE 4.1681
2016-17 Valentina Giraldo 4.1735
2015-16 MelaniaBajo Geijo 4.1746
2020-21 Berta Sanchez Sabe 4.1964
2016-17 Karina Kukkonen 4.2009
2019-20 Javiera Espinosa 4.2042
2006-07 Manuela Tarazona 4.2136
2020-21 CLAIRE VERMETTE 4.2142
2019-20 AnaPerez Altuna 4.2156
2012-13 Maya Parsons 4.2186
2022-23 CLAIRE VERMETTE 4.7852
2017-18 VaentinaGiraldo 4.8682
2020-21 CLAIRE VERMETTE 4.8842
2018-19 PaulaVega 4.8926
2010-11 L. Fernandez-Valdes 49397
2016-17 Karina Kukkonen 4.9451
2013-14 Anne Kathri Albrecht 4.9520
2021-22 Berta Sanchez Sabe 4.9664
2020-21 Berta Sanchez Sabe 4.9684
2021-22 CLAIRE VERMETTE 49708
2013-14 Maya Parsons 4.9760
2019-20 CLAIRE VERMETTE 4.9800
2014-15 MelaniaBajo Geijo 4.9830
2014-15 Maya Parsons 49913

2015-16 Melania Bajo Geijo 5.0088
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2021-22 James Hobbs 35.0 299.03 11.37
2019-20 James Hobbs 24.0 300.67 12.67
2020-21 James Hobbs 20.0 301.25 13.25
2018-19 James Hobbs 30.0 301.60 14.00
2017-18 James Hobbs 29.0 301.86 14.28
2013-14 James Hobbs 31.0 302.65 15.03
2010-11 James Hobbs 27.0 303.67 15.67
2022-23 Robbie Fields 33.0 302.70 15.79
2016-17 James Hobbs 32.0 304.75 17.13
2011-12 James Hobbs 32.0 307.09 19.47
2015-16 James Hobbs 28.0 307.46 19.89
2006-07 James Hobbs 25.0 308.56 20.56
2009-10 James Hobbs 26.0 309.65 21.65
2007-08 James Hobbs 32.0 310.16 21.91
2002-03 James Hobbs 28.0 309.96 22.25

2002-03 James Hobbs 28.0 52
2010-11 James Hobbs 27.0 53
2006-07 James Hobbs 25.0 71
2013-14 James Hobbs 31.0 74
1998-99 James Hobbs 28.0 77
1997-98 James Hobbs 25.0 78
2000-01 James Hobbs 25.0 85
2007-08 James Hobbs 32.0 86
1996-97 James Hobbs 21.0 89
1999-00 James Hobbs 27.0 91
2021-22 James Hobbs 35.0 94
2011-12 James Hobbs 32.0 94
2020-21 James Hobbs 20.0 96
2004-05 James Hobbs 26.0 96

2009-10 James Hobbs 26.0 104



Jacksonville State Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-27-2023

2002-03 James Hobbs 65
2013-14 James Hobbs 92
2003-04 James Hobbs 93
2007-08 James Hobbs 95
2021-22 James Hobbs 97
2004-05 James Hobbs 102
2010-11 James Hobbs 103
2000-01 James Hobbs 103
2001-02 James Hobbs 103
2020-21 James Hobbs 105
2006-07 James Hobbs 107
2011-12 James Hobbs 111
2005-06 James Hobbs 115
2008-09 James Hobbs 119
2012-13 James Hobbs 125
2003-04 James Hobbs 10 5
2005-06 James Hobbs 11 3
2004-05 James Hobbs 11 3
2002-03 James Hobbs 11 3
2007-08 James Hobbs 12 3
2020-21 James Hobbs 7 2
2010-11 James Hobbs 10 2
2009-10 James Hobbs 10 2
2013-14 James Hobbs 11 2
2008-09 James Hobbs 11 2
2021-22 James Hobbs 12 2
1998-99 James Hobbs 12 2
2018-19 James Hobbs 10 1
2017-18 James Hobbs 10 1
2006-07 James Hobbs 10 1
2016-17 James Hobbs 11 1
2012-13 James Hobbs 11 1
2001-02 James Hobbs 11 1
1999-00 James Hobbs 11 1
1997-98 James Hobbs 11 1
2011-12 James Hobbs 12 1
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2020-21 James Hobbs 20.0 3

2021-22 James Hobbs 35.0
2022-23 Robbie Fields 33.0
2016-17 James Hobbs 32.0
2011-12 James Hobbs 32.0
2007-08 James Hobbs 32.0
2013-14 James Hobbs 31.0
2018-19 James Hobbs 30.0
2012-13 James Hobbs 30.0
2017-18 James Hobbs 29.0
1998-99 James Hobbs 28.0
2015-16 James Hobbs 28.0
2014-15 James Hobbs 28.0
2008-09 James Hobbs 28.0
2005-06 James Hobbs 28.0
2002-03 James Hobbs 28.0

2020-21 James Hobbs 97 83.5%
2002-03 James Hobbs 170 80.0%
2003-04 James Hobbs 139 78.4%
2021-22 James Hobbs 142 76.8%
2010-11 James Hobbs 128 75.8%
2013-14 James Hobbs 160 75.0%
1997-98 James Hobbs 146 67.8%
2008-09 James Hobbs 151 66.9%
2007-08 James Hobbs 169 66.9%
2006-07 James Hobbs 137 65.7%
2018-19 James Hobbs 164 65.2%
1998-99 James Hobbs 143 64.3%
2017-18 James Hobbs 145 63.4%
1999-00 James Hobbs 163 63.2%

2012-13 James Hobbs 149 60.4%



Jacksonville State Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-27-2023

2021-22 James Hobbs 368
2013-14 James Hobbs 305
2018-19 James Hobbs 303
2022-23 Robbie Fields 297
2017-18 James Hobbs 297
2016-17 James Hobbs 282
2010-11 James Hobbs 274
2019-20 James Hobbs 257
2011-12 James Hobbs 252
2012-13 James Hobbs 249
2015-16 James Hobbs 238
2002-03 James Hobbs 222
2014-15 James Hobbs 208
2007-08 James Hobbs 206
2008-09 James Hobbs 204
2016-17 James Hobbs 7
2013-14 James Hobbs 6
2000-01 James Hobbs 6
2014-15 James Hobbs 4
2011-12 James Hobbs 4
2022-23 Robbie Fields 3
2021-22 James Hobbs 3
2017-18 James Hobbs 3
2010-11 James Hobbs 3
2002-03 James Hobbs 3
1999-00 James Hobbs 3
1997-98 James Hobbs 3
2019-20 James Hobbs 2
2018-19 James Hobbs 2
2015-16 James Hobbs 2
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2016-17 James Hobbs 3.2257
2017-18 James Hobbs 3.2367
2018-19 James Hobbs 3.2500
2019-20 James Hobbs 3.2520
2007-08 James Hobbs 3.2667
2021-22 James Hobbs 3.2828
2002-03 James Hobbs 3.2863
2006-07 James Hobbs 3.2866
2022-23 Robbie Fields 3.3087
2010-11 James Hobbs 3.3103
2020-21 James Hobbs 3.3181
2013-14 James Hobbs 3.3265
2015-16 James Hobbs 3.3311
2011-12 James Hobbs 3.3334
2014-15 James Hobbs 3.3334
2021-22 James Hobbs 4.2629
2019-20 James Hobbs 4.2750
2013-14 James Hobbs 4.3273
2022-23 Robbie Fields 4.3291
2010-11 James Hobbs 4.3300
2018-19 James Hobbs 4.3434
2017-18 James Hobbs 4.3467
2016-17 James Hobbs 4.3674
2006-07 James Hobbs 4.3778
2009-10 James Hobbs 4.4103
2011-12 James Hobbs 44142
2015-16 James Hobbs 4.4167
2007-08 James Hobbs 44215
2002-03 James Hobbs 44373

2008-09 James Hobbs 4.4397
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2018-19 James Hobbs 5.0615
2021-22 James Hobbs 5.0686
2017-18 James Hobbs 5.0940
2019-20 James Hobbs 5.0940
2020-21 James Hobbs 5.0940
2010-11 James Hobbs 5.0983
2013-14 James Hobbs 5.1088
2022-23 Robbie Fields 5.1237
2011-12 James Hobbs 5.1727
2016-17 James Hobbs 5.1978
2006-07 James Hobbs 5.2439
2009-10 James Hobbs 5.2561
2012-13 James Hobbs 5.2572
2014-15 James Hobbs 5.2593

2015-16 James Hobbs 5.2637
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2015-16 VaentinaGiraldo MSU Spring Citrus Challenge 1 65
2020-21 Berta Sanchez Sabe Ohio Valley Conference Champ. 3 66
2011-12 L. Lopez Caballo F&M Bank APSU Intercollegiate 2 66
2022-23 CLAIREVERMETTE The Atlantic Invitational 3 67
2018-19 PaulaVega UNF Collegiate 1 67
2014-15 MayaParsons Golfweek Program Challenge 3 67
2013-14 Mélani Sisto Chris Banister Golf Classic 2 67
2012-13 Maya Parsons Blue Raider Invitational 1 67
2022-23 CLAIREVERMETTE ASUN Championship 3 68
2022-23 CLAIREVERMETTE Golfweek Fall Challenge 3 68
2021-22 Berta Sanchez Sabe UNF Collegiate 3 68
2019-20 CLAIREVERMETTE Palmetto Intercollegiate 1 68
2018-19 PiaOhlenbusch Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 3 68
2017-18 VadentinaGiraldo Bobby Nichols Intercollegiate 1 68
2017-18 VaentinaGiraldo Chris Banister Golf Classic 2 68
2017-18 VaentinaGiraldo Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 2 68
2017-18 VadentinaGiraldo Ohio Valley Conference Champ. 2 68
2017-18 VaentinaGiraldo Pinehurst Challenge 1 68
2017-18 VaentinaGiraldo Pinehurst Challenge 2 68
2015-16 MelaniaBgo Geijo 2015 UAB Fall Beach Bash 2 68
2015-16 MelaniaBajo Geijo Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 3 68
2014-15 MelaniaBagjo Geijo Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 1 68
2014-15 MelaniaBago Geijo Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 3 68
2013-14 AnneKathri Albrecht  F&M Bank APSU Intercollegiate 2 68
2013-14 AnneKathri Albrecht  JU Amelialsland Collegiate 2 68
2006-07 Manuela Tarazona John Kirk/Lady Panther Inter. 1 68
2006-07 Manuela Tarazona Troy Univ. Women's Invite 2 68
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2015-16 VaentinaGiraldo MSU Spring Citrus Challenge 1 65 -7
2020-21 Berta Sanchez Sabe Ohio Valley Conference Champ. 3 66 -6
2011-12 L. Lopez Caballo F&M Bank APSU Intercollegiate 2 66 -6
2018-19 PaulaVega UNF Collegiate 1 67 -5
2013-14 Mélani Sisto Chris Banister Golf Classic 2 67 -5
2012-13 Maya Parsons Blue Raider Invitational 1 67 -5
2022-23 CLAIREVERMETTE The Atlantic Invitational 3 67 -4
2014-15 MayaParsons Golfweek Program Challenge 3 67 -4
2022-23 CLAIREVERMETTE ASUN Championship 3 68 -4
2021-22 Berta Sanchez Sabe UNF Collegiate 3 68 -4
2019-20 CLAIREVERMETTE Palmetto Intercollegiate 1 68 -4
2018-19 PiaOhlenbusch Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 3 68 -4
2017-18 VaentinaGiraldo Chris Banister Golf Classic 2 68 -4
2017-18 VaentinaGiraldo Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 2 68 -4
2017-18 Vaentina Giraldo Ohio Valley Conference Champ. 2 68 -4
2017-18 Vaentina Giraldo Pinehurst Challenge 1 68 -4
2017-18 VaentinaGiraldo Pinehurst Challenge 2 68 -4
2015-16 MelaniaBgo Geijo 2015 UAB Fall Beach Bash 2 68 -4
2015-16 MelaniaBajo Geijo Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 3 68 -4
2014-15 MelaniaBago Geijo Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 1 68 -4
2014-15 MelaniaBajo Geijo Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 3 68 -4
2013-14 AnneKathri Albrecht F&M Bank APSU Intercollegiate 2 68 -4
2013-14 AnneKathri Albrecht JU Amelialsland Collegiate 2 68 -4
2006-07 Manuela Tarazona John Kirk/Lady Panther Inter. 1 68 -4
2006-07 Manuela Tarazona Troy Univ. Women's Invite 2 68 -4
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2017-18 VdentinaGiraldo Pinehurst Challenge 136 -8
2017-18 VadentinaGiraldo Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 137 -7
2013-14 Melani Sisto Chris Banister Golf Classic 139 -5
2011-12 L. Lopez Caballo F&M Bank APSU Intercollegiate 139 -5
2010-11 L. Fernandez-Valdes Palmetto Intercollegiate 139 -5
2020-21 AnaPerez Altuna Ohio Valley Conference Champ. 140 -4
2022-23 CLAIREVERMETTE The Atlantic Invitational 140 -2
2017-18 VadentinaGiraldo Bobby Nichols Intercollegiate 140 -2
2013-14 MayaParsons Pinehurst Challenge 141 -3
2016-17 VdentinaGiraldo Golfweek Program Challenge 141 -1
2021-22 Berta Sanchez Sabe UNF Caollegiate 142 -2
2018-19 PaulaVega Chris Banister Golf Classic 142 -2
2018-19 PaulaVega UNF Collegiate 142 -2
2016-17 VadentinaGiraldo Ohio Valley Conference Champ. 142 -2
2010-11 Astrid Parsson Great Smokies Women's Colleg. 142 -2
2006-07 Manuela Tarazona John Kirk/Lady Panther Inter. 142 -2
2022-23 CLAIREVERMETTE Golfweek Fall Chalenge 142 E
2022-23 CLAIREVERMETTE The Atlantic Invitational 207 -6
2017-18 ValentinaGiraldo Pinehurst Challenge 208 -8
2020-21 Berta Sanchez Sabe Ohio Valley Conference Champ. 209 -7
2013-14 Melani Sisto Chris Banister Golf Classic 209 -7
2021-22 Berta Sanchez Sabe UNF Collegiate 210 -6
2022-23 CLAIRE VERMETTE Golfweek Fall Challenge 210 -3
2017-18 ValentinaGiraldo Bobby Nichols Intercollegiate 210 -3
2017-18 ValentinaGiraldo Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 211 -5
2020-21 AnaPerez Altuna Ohio Valley Conference Champ. 212 -4
2017-18 ValentinaGiraldo Chris Banister Golf Classic 213 -3
2016-17 ValentinaGiraldo Ohio Valley Conference Champ. 213 -3
2016-17 VaentinaGiraldo Golfweek Program Challenge 213 E
2016-17 VaentinaGiraldo Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 214 -2
2011-12 L. Fernandez-Valdes MSU Ocala Spring Invitational 214 -2

2021-22 Berta Sanchez Sabe Golfweek Fall Chalenge 214 +1
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2020-21  James Hobbs Ohio Valley Conference Champ. 2 283
2020-21  James Hobbs Georgia State Invitationa 2 284
2022-23 RobbieFields  The Atlantic Invitational 2 285
2021-22  James Hobbs Golfweek Fall Challenge 1 286
2021-22  James Hobbs Golfweek Fall Challenge 2 286
2020-21  James Hobbs Ohio Valley Conference Champ. 3 286
2022-23 RobbieFields  Spring Break Shootout 3 287
2022-23 RobbieFields  The Atlantic Invitational 1 288
2021-22  James Hobbs Palmetto Intercollegiate 1 289
2018-19  JamesHobbs Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 3 289
2011-12  James Hobbs F&M Bank APSU Intercollegiate 2 289
2010-11 JamesHobbs Great Smokies Women's Colleg. 1 289
2010-11  JamesHobbs Great Smokies Women's Colleg. 2 289
2020-21  James Hobbs JU Amelialdand Collegiate 2 290
2019-20  James Hobbs Little Rock Golf Classic 2 290
2016-17 James Hobbs Golfweek Program Challenge 1 290
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2021-22  James Hobbs Golfweek Fall Challenge 572 +4
2022-23 RobbieFields  The Atlantic Invitational 573 +5
2020-21  James Hobbs Ohio Valley Conference Champ. 575 -1
2010-11  James Hobbs Great Smokies Women's Colleg. 578 +2
2021-22  James Hobbs Palmetto Intercollegiate 582 +6
2020-21  James Hobbs Georgia State Invitational 584 +8
2017-18  James Hobbs Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 585 +9
2017-18  James Hobbs Pinehurst Challenge 586 +10
2021-22  James Hobbs Mimosa Hills Intercollegiate 587 +11
2013-14  James Hobbs Chris Banister Golf Classic 587 +11
2011-12  James Hobbs F&M Bank APSU Intercollegiate 588 +12
2013-14  James Hobbs Golfweek Program Challenge 588 +20
2022-23 RobbieFields  Golfweek Fall Challenge 589 +21
2022-23 RobbieFields  UNF Collegiate 590 +14
2020-21  James Hobbs JU Amelialdand Collegiate 590 +14
2019-20  James Hobbs Little Rock Golf Classic 590 +14
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+23
+24
+25
+25



Jacksonville State Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-27-2023

16,17 ,18,19 VaentinaGiraldo 90.0 73.72 1.82
21,22 Berta Sanchez Sabe 61.0 74.00 2.05
19,20,21,22,23 CLAIREVERMETTE 142.0 74.44 2.54
17,18 ,19 PaulaVega 78.0 75.68 3.76
13,14 ,15 Maya Parsons 89.0 75.74 3.87
16,17 Karina Kukkonen 51.0 76.12 4.24
09,10,11,12 L. Fernandez-Valdes 107.0 76.39 4.42
18,19,20,21,22 AnaPerez Altuna 132.0 76.66 4.73
13,14 ,15,16 MelaniaBgjo Geijo 117.0 76.76 4.88
18,19,20,21,22 ValentinaCuret 128.0 77.30 5.38
11,12 Astrid Parsson 59.0 77.41 5.46
22,23 PAULA PEREZ CUBINAS 56.0 77.36 5.52
05,06 ,07 ,08 Mercedes Huarte 108.0 77.70 5.75
08,09,10,11 Laura Cutler 102.0 77.93 5.91

18,19,20,21 Javiera Espinosa 45.0 78.07 6.20



Jacksonville State Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-27-2023

16,17,18,19 VaentinaGiraldo 31 6
00,01,02,03 Angie Green 41 5
21,22 Berta Sanchez Sabe 21 2
13,14 ,15 Maya Parsons 32 2
09,10,11,12 L. Fernandez-Valdes 41 2
03,04 ,05,06 Shanelle Howell 41 2
05,06 ,07 ,08 Mercedes Huarte 43 2
12 L. Lopez Caballo 12 1
05,06 ,07 Louise Fleming 17 1
12,13 ,14 Melani Sisto 21 1
17,18 ,19 PaulaVega 27 1
02,03 ,04 ,05 FlorenciaMoran 37 1
98,99,00,01 Maria Borjesson 38 1
96,97 ,98 ,99 Vicki Hanks 39 1
08,09,10,11 Laura Cutler 39 1
00,01,02,03 Marie-Eve Dion 41 1
96,97 ,98 ,99 Erin Elias 41 1
03,04 ,05,06 Marilen F. Ruiz 41 1
10,11 ,12,13 Ornélla Arrizon 42 1
06,07 ,08 ,09 Portia Abbott 42 1
07,08,09,10 Ashley Cox 43 1
18,19,20,21 ,22 AnaPerez Altuna 45 1
19,20,21 ,22,23 CLAIRE VERMETTE 48 1



Jacksonville State Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-27-2023

19,20,21 ,22 ,23 CLAIRE VERMETTE 142.0 38
16,17 ,18,19 VaentinaGiraldo 90.0 28
09,10,11,12 L. Fernandez-Valdes 107.0 22
21,22 Berta Sanchez Sabe 61.0 19
17,18 ,19 PaulaVega 78.0 14
18,19,20,21 ,22 AnaPerez Altuna 132.0 14
13,14 ,15,16 MelaniaBgjo Geijo 117.0 13
13,14 ,15 Maya Parsons 89.0 12
05,06 ,07 ,08 Mercedes Huarte 108.0 9
18,19,20,21 ,22 Valentina Curet 128.0 9
16,17 Karina Kukkonen 51.0 8
11,12 Astrid Parsson 59.0 6
06,07 ,08 ,09 Portia Abbott 107.0 6
14,15 Anne Kathri Albrecht 31.0 5
17,18 ,19,20 Pia Ohlenbusch 91.0 5
10,11 ,12,13 Luz Armijo-Fernandez 109.0 5
07,08,09,10 Ashley Cox 111.0 5

19,20,21 ,22 ,23 CLAIRE VERMETTE 142.0
18,19,20,21 ,22 AnaPerez Altuna 132.0
18,19,20,21 ,22 Vaentina Curet 128.0
13,14 ,15,16 MelaniaBajo Geijo 117.0
10,11,12,13 Ornella Arrizon 112.0
07,08,09,10 Ashley Cox 111.0
10,11 ,12,13 Luz Armijo-Fernandez 109.0
05,06 ,07 ,08 Mercedes Huarte 108.0
09,10,11,12 L. Fernandez-Valdes 107.0
06,07 ,08 ,09 Portia Abbott 107.0
14 ,15,16,17 Angie Varona 104.0
00,01,02,03 Marie-Eve Dion 103.0
06,07 ,08 ,09 Alexandra Espinosa 103.0
08,09,10,11 Laura Cutler 102.0
00,01,02,03 Angie Green 100.0
03,04 ,05,06 Shanelle Howell 100.0



Jacksonville State Women's Golf

Record Book as of 05-27-2023

21,22

16,17 ,18,19
13,14 ,15
19,20,21 ,22,23
00,01,02,03
09,10,11 ,12
13,14 ,15,16
96,97 ,98 ,99
02,03 ,04 ,05
97,98 ,99,00
16,17
08,09,10,11
05,06 ,07,08
17,18,19
03,04 ,05,06

Berta Sanchez Sabe
VaentinaGiraldo
Maya Parsons

CLAIREVERMETTE

Angie Green

L. Fernandez-Vades

MelaniaBgjo Geijo
Erin Elias
FlorenciaMoran
Marie Mattfolk
Karina Kukkonen
Laura Cutler
Mercedes Huarte
PaulaVega
Shanelle Howell

1511
2708
2659
3982
3304
3148
3534
2701
2837
2943
1551
2940
3369
2426
3148

87.4%
84.1%
83.3%
79.2%
76.3%
73.3%
72.5%
70.3%
69.2%
68.4%
67.9%
67.5%
67.2%
67.2%
65.4%

19,20,21 ,22,23 CLAIRE VERMETTE 130 95.6%
13,14 ,15,16 MelaniaBgjo Geijo 103 90.4%
09,10,11,12 L. Fernandez-Valdes 101 94.4%
05,06 ,07 ,08 Mercedes Huarte 100 92.6%
18,19,20,21 ,22 Vaentina Curet 98 78.4%
00,01,02,03 Angie Green 97 97.0%
18,19,20,21 ,22 Ana Perez Altuna 96 87.3%
97,98 ,99,00 Marie Mattfolk 93 96.9%
07,08,09,10 Ashley Cox 93 85.3%
96,97 ,98 ,99 Erin Elias 91 98.9%
10,11,12,13 Ornella Arrizon 91 85.0%
08,09,10,11 Laura Cutler 89 89.0%
16,17 ,18,19 VaentinaGiraldo 86 98.9%
13,14 ,15 Maya Parsons 86 96.6%
06,07 ,08 ,09 Portia Abbott 86 86.0%



Jacksonville State Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-27-2023

19,20,21,22,23 CLAIRE VERMETTE 142.0 326
18,19,20,21 ,22 Valentina Curet 128.0 264
18,19,20,21 ,22 AnaPerez Altuna 132.0 263
13,14 ,15,16 MelaniaBgjo Geijo 117.0 238
16,17,18,19 Valentina Giraldo 90.0 235
09,10,11 ,12 L. Fernandez-Valdes 107.0 232
10,11 ,12,13 OrnéllaArrizon 112.0 183
13,14 ,15 Maya Parsons 89.0 178
05,06 ,07 ,08 Mercedes Huarte 108.0 173
08,09,10,11 Laura Cutler 102.0 169
17,18,19 PaulaVega 78.0 161
00,01 ,02,03 Angie Green 100.0 159
03,04 ,05,06 Shanelle Howell 100.0 159
17,18,19,20 Pia Ohlenbusch 91.0 156
10,11 ,12,13 Luz Armijo-Fernandez 109.0 145
07,08,09,10 Ashley Cox 111.0 145

00,01,02 Kathy Johnson 73.0 4
16,17,18,19 VaentinaGiraldo 90.0 4
17,18,19,20 Pia Ohlenbusch 91.0 4
09,10,11,12 L. Fernandez-Valdes 107.0 4
14,15 Anne Kathri Albrecht 310 3
13,14 ,15 Maya Parsons 89.0 3
14 ,15,16,17 Angie Varona 104.0 3
05,06 ,07 ,08 Mercedes Huarte 108.0 3
18,19,20,21 ,22 Valentina Curet 128.0 3
19,20 ,21 ,22 ,23 CLAIRE VERMETTE 142.0 3
11,12 Astrid Parsson 59.0 2
17,18,19,20 ,21 Layne Dyar 90.0 2
98,99,00,01 Maria Borjesson 91.0 2
00,01,02,03 Angie Green 100.0 2
00,01,02,03 Marie-Eve Dion 103.0 2
10,11,12,13 Ornella Arrizon 112.0 2



Jacksonville State Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-27-2023

96-22 James Hobbs 27 61.3% 3907
23- Robbie Fields 1 42.6% 136
96-22 James Hobbs 27 40

23- Robbie Fidds 1 0



